

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 201568 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/23/2021 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 4/13/2021

Effective date:

Title: Resolution authorizing an easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company on City of Milwaukee

property at 1755 South 32nd Street, in the 8th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. ZAMARRIPA

Indexes: EASEMENTS, WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY

Attachments: 1. 201568 Burnham Playfield Distribution Easement.pdf, 2. 201568 Exhibit A.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/23/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
3/31/2021	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
4/13/2021	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
4/19/2021	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

201568 ORIGINAL

ALD. ZAMARRIPA

Resolution authorizing an easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company on City of Milwaukee property at 1755 South 32nd Street, in the 8th Aldermanic District.

This resolution authorizes an easement for below and above ground electrical equipment on a City-owned property.

Whereas, Wisconsin Electric Power Company, doing business as We Energies, is requesting a twelve foot wide permanent easement ("Easement") on the City-owned property at 1755 South 32nd Street; and

Whereas, The Easement will facilitate a rewire requested by Milwaukee Public Schools ("MPS") for the Burnham Playfield; and

Whereas, A copy of the Easement and related map is attached to this Common Council File; and

Whereas, The Easement is for the benefit of MPS and We Energies is not being asked to pay any fee for the Easement; and

Whereas, The Department of City Development ("DCD") and Department of Public Works has reviewed the Easement and recommends approval; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Easement with Wisconsin Electric Power Company at the City-owned property at 1755 South 32nd Street is approved and the Commissioner of DCD, or designee, is authorized to execute the Easement and requisite closing documents.

DCD:Rhonda.Szallai:rs

03/23/21/A